TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

### 900477267

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM501478

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MB Financial Bank, N.A.		11/30/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name: VIA, Inc.	
Street Address:	205 Vista Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 101
City:	Sparks
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89434
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3822956	IT'S MORE THAN JUST A CHAIR
Registration Number:	3938944	VIA SEATING
Registration Number:	4115495	DUALITY
Registration Number:	4112355	NEVA
Registration Number:	2734841	VIA
Registration Number:	4261867	EXECU-TASK
Registration Number:	4250821	PROFORM
Registration Number:	4343180	GENIE
Registration Number:	4470698	BRANDNODE
Registration Number:	4892034	VIA SEATING

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900477267

Fax Number: 6152524707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-252-4639 jneu@bradley.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Jacob Neu

Address Line 1: 1600 Division Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 006498 FRAME: 0117

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Suite 700 Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		215032301001
SIGNATURE:		Jacob W Neu
		/jacobwneu/
		12/11/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=VIA-MB - Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral, 4829-6947-7506, 1#page1.tif source=VIA-MB - Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral, 4829-6947-7506, 1#page2.tif source=VIA-MB - Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral, 4829-6947-7506, 1#page3.tif source=VIA-MB - Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral, 4829-6947-7506, 1#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006498 FRAME: 0118

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), having an effective date of November 30, 2018, is made by MB Financial Bank, N.A., a U.S. national banking association having an address of 9550 W. Higgins Road, 8th Floor, Rosemont, Illinois 60018 ("Lender"), in favor of VIA, Inc., a Nevada corporation having an address of 205 Vista Boulevard, Suite 101, Sparks, Nevada 89434 ("Owner").

WHEREAS Owner owns the federal applications and registrations granted by the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") and set forth in <u>Exhibit A</u> (collectively, the "<u>Collateral</u>")

WHEREAS, Owner previously granted a security interest in the Collateral to Lender on May 9, 2016, as recorded at USPTO Reel/Frame No. 5789/0211 in the USPTO Trademark Assignment Records database (the "Security Agreement"), as security for certain obligations; and

WHEREAS, the obligations have been paid in full and Lender now desires to release its security interests in the Collateral and terminate the Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, Lender (on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns) hereby fully and irrevocably RELEASES and terminates, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of the security interests in the Collateral, and Lender hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that Lender or any of its successors and assigns may have in the Collateral to the Owner or to the owner that is the record owner of the Collateral, as applicable.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006498 FRAME: 0119 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A.
BX JWG JG VIE
Name: 1410 M. D. 473
Title: Jeglar Vice President
ACKNOWLEDGED:
VIA, INC.
By;
Name:
Title:

above written. MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A. By: \_\_\_\_ Name: Title: ACKNOWLEDGED: VIA, INC. Name: Chas Hepler Title: President & CEO

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release as of the date first

## EXHIBIT A

## RELEASED COLLATERAL

## I. Trademarks

Serial No.	Registration No.	Trademark
77739742	3822956	IT'S MORE THAN JUST A CHAIR
77924690	3938944	VIA SEATING
77961079	4115495	DUALITY
77963855	4112355	NEVA
78144764	2734841	VIA
85221528	4261867	EXECU-TASK
85314525	4250821	PROFORM
85395948	4343180	GENIE
85963815	4470698	FEEL GOOD FACTORS
86625482	4892034	VIA SEATING (and Design)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006498 FRAME: 0122

**RECORDED: 12/11/2018**